

101995294

Form	PTO-1595
(Rev.	03/01)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Thomas H. Hess	Name: Multimedia Telesys, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
	ਜ =	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No	<u>'D</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	2245 W. Heinerite Dr. Ct. 2	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 2245 W. University Dr., Ste 3	
Grange of Name		
Carrotter		
	Tempe AZ Zip: 85281	
Execution Date: February 9, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥻 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is: 2/14/02	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10 076276	
Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
William R. Bachand	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Two Renaissance Square	€ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
40 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700	Authorized to be charged to deposit decount	
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4498		
الا مد چن سر في مدون مدون مدون مدون مدون مدون مدون مدون	8. Deposit account number:	
Two Renaissance Square Street Address:	19-3878	
40 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700		
05004 4400	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City:State: AZZip: 85004-4498		
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	, land and approx	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attacned copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	n. 22 e 1 F.S. N. 2002	
William R. Bachand, Reg. No. 34,91	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Total number of pages including co-		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/22/2002 EHAILE1 00000070 10076276

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012603 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of
the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented VIDEO CONFERENCE SYSTEM AND
METHODS FOR USE AT MULTI-STATION SITE for which application for Letters Patent of
the United States [X] has been executed on even date herewith [] was filed as U.S.
Application No;

AND WHEREAS, Multimedia Telesys, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), [X] a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware [] a partnership [] a sole proprietor/individual having its principal place of business at 2245 W. University Drive, Ste. 3, Tempe, Arizona 85281-7246 and a mailing address of 2245 W. University Drive, Ste. 3, Tempe, Arizona 85281-7246 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, itS successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

Thomas H. Hess

Mesa, Arizona 85202 / Manua W. Sem 2/9/02

170722

PATENT **RECORDED: 02/15/2002** REEL: 012603 FRAME: 0851